RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Gillian Marek 631 Huntleigh Dr Lafayette CA 94549

 $\sqrt{}$ WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Gillian Marek 631 Huntleigh Dr Lafayette CA 94549

APN NO: 1320-32-114-005

Doc Number: **0823594**

05/15/2013 11:27 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By: SNIVELY OUTFITTERS LLC

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 0f 2

Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0513 Pg: 3828

AFFIDAVIT—DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

0 13

Dated

Gillian Marek is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- 1. ROBERT NORMAN SNIVELY is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on January 17,2009 in Morgan Hill, California
- 2. ROBERT NORMAN SNIVELY is the same person as ROBERT N. SNIVELY, who is named as a Co-trustee of the ROBERT AND SANDRA SNIVELY FAMILY TRUST AGREEMENT, a revocable living trust dated April 1, 1985 (restated May 10,2005), created by ROBERT N. SNIVELY and SANDRA G. SNIVELY
- 3. SANDRA G. SNIVELY and ROBERT N. SNIVELY as grantees executed a Grant Deed dated April 1, 1985, which was recorded as instrument No. 115701, in Book 485, Page 493, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as legally described as follows:

Lot 5 in Block A, as shown on the map of SOUTH ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MINDEN, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 9, 1957

4. The aforesaid living trust provides that CATHERINE S. SNIVELY and GILLIAN SNIVELY MAREK thereupon became Co-Trustees of Said Trust, and having accepted said office, are now qualified and acting Co-Trustees of said Trust

Declarant: IAN SNIVELY MAREK Successor Co-Trustee STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 5 day of GILLIAN SNIVELY MAREK, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. Signature (Seal)



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT SOLUTION STREET

645 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128

1122.

	zer.		CERTIFICAT	E OF DEATH	-	320094300	0498
=	STATS FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT — FRIST (GIVEN)	1		MEV 100	ST (Family)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER
DECEDENTS PERSONAL DATA	ROBERT) 4 » (mm, ») (m.	NORMAN "	I .	VIVELY		1 1
	AKA, ALBO KHOWN AS beliefe the AKA	(FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	HOMBH	4. CATE OF BIRTH INNAMA		UNIDEA CINE YEAR	F UNDER SENOURS C. BACK
	•	5,		07/24/1942	66		M Married M
	B. BARTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	BER 11 EVER IN U.S. AAME	FORCEST 12. MARTIAL STA	Tue is the el Deals 7. De	TE OF DEATH MANAGEME	CON S. HOUR (24 Hours)
	CA	9756				1/17/2009 ,	0745
	((See WOLKSWEEK ON DOCK)	WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALA	TING(AYSPANISHT II par an entire	(TV) 14. ORCEDENTS F	VACE — Up to 3 mone may 1	in Sisted (see workshool pri	Name of Street
	MASTER'S	YEI		_X∞ CAUCASI			19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	17, USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work ELECTRICAL ENGIN			JIHER ELECTRON	71. V	sichedarchy since and	
\rightarrow	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and		73 COMPA	TEN ELECTRON		<u>, ~ </u>	The second liverage and the se
USUAL RESIDENCE	10155 DOUGHERTY	AVE.			17	15. July 1	The second second
	21 CTTY		YPROVIKE	21, ZIP CODE	24 YEARS IN COUNTY	2E STATEPOREIGN	COUNTRY
	MORGAN HILL		A CLARA	95037	40	CA	
충돌	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP		10	55 DOUGHERTY	AVE., MORG	AN HILL; CA	95037
= =	28. NAME OF SURVIVING REQUIRE — PRIST						
SPOUSE AND PARENT INTORMATION	SANDRA	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 3	GALE			<i>y</i> ,
	31, NAME OF FATHER FIRST	ه از کور _ا	N. MIDOKE	33_LAST	1	- n	34 BIRTH STATE
	HARRY	77"	NORMAN	SNIVE	LY.JR.	8 1 m	`_ CA
	36. NAME OF MOTHER FIRST		M. MIDOLE	37 LAST (MAI	- 1		38, BIFTTH SYATE
	MARION		SWIFT		SON 🚁 🎢		\ NY
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	01/29/2009		RESOF SANDER RTY AVE., MORG		7	rija .	
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	"	42 SIGNATURE OF E		U-U		43, LICENSE NUMBER
	CR/RES*	fine well in	NOT EMB	ALMED	4 -	A 16 19 13	- ' , '
	44. HAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	1.00	46. LICENSE HUMBER				47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy
<u> </u>	CALIFORNIA CREMA	ATION SOCIETY	FD1271	▶ MARTIN D FE	NSTERSHEIB	, MD″, 5%2 ° ,	01/22/2009
PLACE OF DEATH	101. PLACE OF DEATH 3	47 PP -		HOS. IF HOSPITAL, SPEC		HER THAN HOSPITAL, ME Aca Hospital TC	PECIFY ONE
	RESIDENCE	105. FACE ITY ADDRESS OR	LOCATION WHERE FOUND (SING	and number or location)	<u>. m im.</u>	194 CITY	NESTHERN TO
	SANTA CLARA 🏋	10155 DOUGH	ERTY AVE	- 1 Table 1	· - New - 1	, MORGAN	N HILL
/WH	107. CAUBE OF DEATH	Enter the chair of events — descr	es, injuries, or complications — that	fractly exceed death, DO NOT only string the existings, DO NOT ASSECT	bornhal avenia such	Time interest between	101, GEATH REPORTED TO CORONEA?
	I MAMEDIATE CAUSE ON METASTATIC BLADDER CANCER"						
	condition resulting		2, (4.2) \	- 1 mg 1		3 YRS	NO. MORAY PERFORMENT
	Sequentially, tet	1.86	- •,	1 /	* 4. _{4.1}	101	X YES MC
	leading to course (C)					i (CII)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
/품	OR LIVE A. Epiter (F) URDERLYSIG CAUSE (disease of	Ver i A		* */	مجم فو	T /	X™
PHYSICIANS CENTRICANS CENTRICATION	below that beliated the proving (2) resulting in clearly (AST)	- Sa	, ,	1 4	•	PR .//	HI WED IN OFFICIALISMS CAUSED
			-n	<u> </u>	14 c *	- 4	TARE _ NO
	NONE	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT		ring GALISE CITYEN IN 107 " *	ہو: ۵ شر	The state of the s	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR	A ANY CONTRITION IN ITEM 107 (M. 1127 (if yee, tol type of aperation	and tiste.)		. 69*	FEMALE, PRESMANT SILAST YEARS
	RADICAL CYSTECTO	DMY 10/24/2005		/,/	· · · ·		ART HO UNK
	114. I CENTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY HADY AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATES PROV	WLEDGE DEATH OCCUPRED 114.	INNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIF	- Jr	5€	114 LICENSE NUMBE	N 157, DATE mandalogy
	Databast Allended Since Do	codeni Last Soun Alive . DJ	OSEPH EDWARD	MASON JR M.D.		G45262	01/22/2009
	11/23/2005 01/1	6/2009 27	O INTERNATIONA	TOTOL EVE IN	JOSEPH ED	WARD MASC	ON JR M.D.
CORONER'S USE ONLY			AGE STATED PROM THE CAUSES STATE		USE, CA 90 II		redddingy 122 HOUR (24 Heurs)
	MANNER OF DEATH Nebrei		Sufeide Panding	Could rest be determined		-3	
	173. PLACE OF PLAUTE [1-a, here, construction site, models area, etc.]						
	124 DESCRIBE HOW MURY OCCURRE	D (Eraria abida remikut be belang)				(⁻ -	
	1RE LOCATION OF BLAIRY (Street and re	unber, or location, and oliv, and ZI	P)				
Ē		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	,		_	•
	129. SKINATURE OF CORONER / DEPUT		127 DATE	mm/sid/soyy 128. TYPE NA	ME, TITLE OF CORONER	DEPUTY CORONER	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	n de grap es	1	`			٠,
STA	TE A B	G				FAX ALL H.	CENSUS TRACT
				*01200900097835			,l

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.



This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



무료 ⁰